900224897 06/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vincent Scafaria		06/05/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OpSpark, Inc.	
Street Address:	147 West 35th Street, Suite 1001	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85151619	OPSPARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852322152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 585-231-1382

Email: kshimomura@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly I. Shimomura

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 2: Harter Secrest & Emery LLP

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97930.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly I. Shimomura
Signature:	/Kimberly I. Shimomura/
Date:	06/05/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment signed#page1.tif

:H \$40.00 85

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0266

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement made this 5 day of June 2012, by and between Vincent Scafaria, an individual residing at 5 Meadows Run Drive, Colts Neck, New Jersey 07722 ("Scafaria") and OpSpark, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 147 West 35th Street, Suite 1001, New York, New York 10001 ("Company").

WHEREAS, Scafaria is the owner of the trademark OPSPARK ("the Mark"), U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/151,619 (the "Application"), the goodwill associated with the Mark, and an ongoing and existing business that pertains to the Mark;

WHEREAS, Scafaria wishes to assign all of his right, title, and interest in the Mark, the Application, and the goodwill associated with the Mark to the Company; and

WHEREAS, Scafaria has assigned to the Company the portion of his business to which the Mark pertains, which is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Scafaria does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Company all of Scafaria's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the Application, the goodwill associated with the Mark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement, as fully and completely as permitted by law, it being the intention of the parties that the Company shall acquire all rights in the Mark, leaving Scafaria with no rights whatsoever,

Vincent Scafaria

Date: June 5, 2012

1618686_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 06/05/2012